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File #:  Version: 1ORD. 2016-
111

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Adopted

File created: In control:3/28/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/25/2016 4/25/2016

Title: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of $50,000 from the
Governor’s Agriculture and Forestry Industries Development Fund and to appropriate the increase to
the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 General Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount
appropriated to a new line item in the Non-Departmental agency called the “Blue Bee Cider - AFID
Grant” line item for the purpose of providing funds to the Economic Development Authority for a grant
to Blue Bee Cider, LLC, pursuant to a performance agreement approved by the City Council.

Sponsors: Mayor Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2016-111

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/25/2016 1

introduced and referredCity Council3/28/2016 1

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of $50,000 from the Governor’s Agriculture

and Forestry Industries Development Fund and to appropriate the increase to the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 General Fund

Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to a new line item in the Non-Departmental

agency called the “Blue Bee Cider - AFID Grant” line item for the purpose of providing funds to the Economic

Development Authority for a grant to Blue Bee Cider, LLC, pursuant to a performance agreement approved by the City

Council.
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